

\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 550/2019 & C.Ms.No.38412/2019(*delay*), 38414/2019 (*stay*)

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Ms.Manisha Chauhan, Adv.

Versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH
SOCIETY (REGD) & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms.Saroj Bidawat, Adv. for R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

25.09.2019

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks further time to serve notice on respondent No.1. Four weeks' further time is granted for the purpose.

Notice be made returnable by 10th January, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

'anb'