



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 433/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant
Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Ms.
Shubhra Chandu, and Mr.
Shashwat Pratyush, Adv.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

17

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant
Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka,
Ms.Shubhra Chandu, and
Mr.Shashwat Pratyush, Adv.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

18

+ LPA 550/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellants
Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka,
Ms.Shubhra Chandu, and
Mr.Shashwat Pratyush, Adv.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for
UOI.



19

+

LPA 759/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka,
Ms. Shubhra Chandu, and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Adv.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 02.12.2025.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/hd