



\$~28 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 433/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.

versus

**KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY
(REGD)**Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.

versus

**KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY
(REGD)**Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

+ LPA 550/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellants

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.

versus

**KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)
& ANR**Respondents

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

+ LPA 759/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellants

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.



versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)

& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties pray that this matter may be permitted to be argued in person as learned Counsel submits that citations would have to be referred to for which physical presence would be appropriate and owing to the Bar Counsel Elections, physical appearance of Counsel has not been permitted today.
2. Renotify on 10 March 2026 in the supplementary list

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/AT