



\$~15 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 433/2019
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Mr. Shashwat
Pratyush and Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Advs.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH
SOCIETY (REGD)Respondent
Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Mr. Siddharth
Gupta, Advs.

+ LPA 454/2019
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Mr. Shashwat
Pratyush and Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Advs.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH
SOCIETY (REGD)Respondent
Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Mr. Siddharth
Gupta, Advs.

+ LPA 550/2019
LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Advs.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH



SOCIETY (REGD) & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Dhyan Krishnan, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Mr. Siddharth
Gupta, Advs.
Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI

+ LPA 759/2019
LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellants
Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor Dev with
Ms. Saumya Soni, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Muskan Narang, Advs.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH
SCOCIETY (REGD) & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for
UOI
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
% **10.03.2026**

1. As it is now 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 24 March 2026 in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MARCH 10, 2026/ss